

## SPONSORSHIP LEVELS

TITLE SPONSOR (1 AVAILABLE)	\$2,500
<ul> <li>Company name added to Tournament logo and referenced as "WKU Faculty/Staff &amp; Friends Golf Tourn presented by" in all communications after sponsorship secured.</li> <li>Sponsorship sign on Hole #1.</li> <li>Provides four player slots for the WKU Faculty/Staff Golf Tournament.</li> <li>Company name on 1<sup>st</sup> and 2<sup>nd</sup> place plaques.</li> <li>Company representative to announce winners &amp; picture with winners (if you choose).</li> <li>Listed on website and other promotional materials as title sponsor.</li> <li>Eligible to distribute promotional items to golfers at the event.</li> <li>Tax deductible amount only \$2,200.00 if golfing in the event.</li> </ul>	ament,
CONTEST SPONSOR (3 AVAILABLE)	\$1,000
<ul> <li>Sponsorship sign on closest to the pin hole, longest drive hole, or putting contest green.</li> <li>Provides four player slots for the WKU Faculty/Staff Golf Tournament.</li> <li>Company logo on contest winner certificate.</li> <li>Company representative to announce winner of contest &amp; picture with winner (if you choose).</li> <li>Listed on website and other promotional materials as a contest sponsor.</li> <li>Eligible to distribute promotional items to golfers at the event.</li> <li>Tax deductible amount only \$700.00 if golfing in the event.</li> </ul>	
HOLE-in-ONE SPONSOR (3 AVAILABLE)	\$750
<ul> <li>Sponsorship sign on one of three Hole-in-One holes at tee box.</li> <li>Provides three player slots for the WKU Faculty/Staff Golf Tournament.</li> <li>Company logo on contest winner certificate.</li> <li>Company representative to announce winner of contest &amp; picture with winner (if applicable).</li> <li>Listed on website and other promotional materials as a Hole-in-One Sponsor.</li> <li>Eligible to distribute promotional items to golfers at the event.</li> <li>Tax deductible amount only \$525.00 if golfing in the event.</li> </ul>	
HOLE SPONSOR (8 AVAILABLE)	\$350
<ul> <li>Sponsorship sign on one hole at tee box (exclusive).</li> <li>Provides two player slots for the WKU Faculty/Staff Golf Tournament.</li> <li>Listed on website and other promotional materials as a hole sponsor.</li> <li>Eligible to distribute promotional items/materials to golfers at the event.</li> <li>Tax deductible amount only \$200.00 if golfing in the event.</li> </ul>	
TOURNAMENT SPONSOR (8 AVAILABLE)	\$175

- Sponsorship sign on one hole at tee box (will share a hole with another sponsor).
- Provides one player slot for the WKU Faculty/Staff Golf Tournament.
- Listed on website and other promotional materials as a tournament sponsor.
- Eligible to distribute promotional items/materials to golfers at the event.
- Tax deductible amount only \$100.00 if golfing in the event.

## SPONSORSHIP SHEET

Thank you for your interest in sponsoring the 66th Annual WKU Faculty/Staff & Friends Golf Tournament presented by the Campus Recreation & Wellness Department.

Please indicate the sponsorship level at which you would like to be involved. Please note that there are limited opportunities at each level, if for some reason all spots for your selected sponsorship are full, we will contact you.

## **Contact Information**

Business Name:		
Contact Name:		
Mailing Address:		
Email Address:		
Phone Number:		
Title Sponsor (\$2,500) Conte	est Sponsor (\$1,000)	
Hole-in-One Sponsor (\$750) Hole S	Sponsor (\$350)	
Tournament Sponsor (\$175)		
*Would you like to provide promotional items for the golfer's gift bag (144 items)?*  *Would you like a table to promote your business before/after the tournament?		
PLEASE SUBMIT BY FRIDAY, JUNE 21st, 2024		
Payment Information		
Please make checks payable to: <b>Western Kentucky University</b> Please return form along with sponsorship payment to:		
Attn: Justin Cato Western Kentucky University Preston Center 54G 1906 College Heights Blvd. #11097		
Bowling Green, KY 421  Card Type (Check One): Discover Master Card		
Cardholder's Name:	Expiration Date:	
Card Number:	Security Code:	

Questions? Please contact Justin Cato:
Phone: 270-745-6800 Email: justin.cato@wku.edu